Attorney Docket: P-1223

01-07-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office T 102915496 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): |2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Süd-Chemie AG 1. Klaus Dziwok Internal Address: Lenbachplatz 6 1-5-05 Execution Date(s) 30 July 2004 Street Address: Lenbachplatz 6 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Munchen Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: Government Interest Assignment Germany Zip: 80333 Country: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/500,059 < Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Scott R. Cox Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 400 West Market ST. Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Suite 2200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 400 West Market St., None required (government interest not affecting title) Suite 2200 8. Payment Information City: Louisville a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 40202 KY Expiration Date ___ Phone Number: (502) 589-4215 b. Deposit Account Number 03-3420 Fax Number: (502) 589-4994 Authorized User Name Email Address: scox@lcganda.com 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/06/2005 GTUN11 00000160 10500059 01 FC:8021 40.00 pt

Scott R. Cox

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Attorney Docket: P-1223

Additional Names of Conveying Parties and Execution Dates:

2.	Inge Krámer	03 August 2004
3.	Norbert Schall	25 August 2004
4.	Helmut Coutelle	20 July 2004
5.	Sabine Huth	04 November 2004
6.	Alan Steinmetz	29 November 2004
7.	Thadeus Schauer	15 August 2004
8.	Heinz Greisiger	12 October 2004
9.	Mark Entermann	22 October 2004

PATENT REEL: 016124 FRAME: 0107

FORM 16-3.2	16-17

Practitioner's Docket No	P-1223	PATENT
	For: di U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rig	ghts
	For: W U.S. Application or	_
	☐ U.S. Provisional Application	on
	For: U.S. Patent	
	For: PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	

(Rel 74-12/97 Pub.605)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	Wahawhayawaa 2
Klaus Dziwok	Weberbauergasse 2 83395 Freilassing, Germany Germany
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationality
Inge Krämer	Wettersteinring 32 85354 Freising, Germany Germany
Norbert Schall	Am alten Brunnen 12 f 85659 Forstern, Germany Germany
Helmut Coutelle	Ismaninger Str. 66 85356 Freising, Germany Germany
Sabine Huth	Staudenrausstr. 11 84034 Landshut, Germany Germany
Alan Steinmetz	Woodfill Way Louisville, Kentucky 40205 USA
Thadeus Schauer	Waldenser Str. 56 75382 Neuhengstett, Germany German
Heinz Greisiger	Veit Stoss 11 72768 Reutlingen, Germany German
Mark Entenmann	Hinterestrasse 57 70734 Fellbach, Germany German

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 016124 FRAME: 0108

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:				
Sud-Chemie AG		Lenbachplatz 6		
(type or print name	of ASSIGNEE)	Address		
Germany	8	30333 München, Germa	ay	
Nationality				
and the successor	rs, assigns and legal r	epresentatives of the ASSIG	NEE	
	(complete d	one of the following)		
☑ the enti	ire right, title and inter	rest		
an undi	ivided per	cent (%) interest		
for the United Sta	tes and its territorial p	possessions		
(check	the following box, if f	foreign rights are also to be	assigned)	
and in	all foreign countries, in	ncluding all rights to claim p	oriority	
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: COPOLYMERS CONTAINING AMINOPLAST UNITS AND THEIR USE AS DISPERSANTS OR STABILIZERS				
	(check and complete	(a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))	
and which is foun-	d in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
(a) 🗌 U.S. pa	itent application execu	uted on even date herewith		
(b) 🔲 U.S. pa	itent application execu	uted on		
(c) U.S. pro invention		aming the above inventor(s)	for the above-entitled	
☐ Ex	press mail label no.: _			
Ma	iled:			
this her ins	s assignment, I, an ASS reby authorize and re	t. § 3.21 for recordal of SIGNOR signing below, equest my attorney to be and application num-known.		
(d) [v] U.S. ap	pplication no. 10 /_	500,059	filed on June 24	, 2004
	tional application no. F	PCT /	/	
			_ issued	
	hange of address to whintenance fees is bein	hich correspondence is to be	sent regarding patent	
(ct	neck (g), if foreign app	lication(s) is also being assig	ned)	
(g) [] and any priority	legal equivalent there	of in a foreign country, includ	ling the right to claim	
	(Assign	nment of Invention—Multiple Invent	ors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)	
(Rel.74—1297 Pub.605) FORM 16-3.2 16-18				

PATENT REEL: 016124 FRAME: 0109 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this ..

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.				
Klaus Dziwok	Thank 30,7,04			
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR			
Inge Krämer	D. Krane 503.08.04			
Norbert Schall	Mose SM 25.8.04			
Helmut Coutelle	who do 207,01			
Sabine Huth	lalia fr. the 04 11, 2004			
Alan Steinmetz	Mand All ming 1, 11, 200			
Thadeus Schauer	15.08.04			
Heinz Greisiger	Seu- 501015,50 12,1004			
Mark Entenmann	Man July 22,10,04			

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 01/05/2005

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

Date of signing